

PCO article passport

Date: 15.10.24

This product information revokes and renews all previous information about this product.

Article-No.	2120024
Article description	Cheese Dip portion pack, 48 x 90 g / carton

1. Ingredients	Water, rapeseed oil, whey powder (from milk), vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, coconut, partially hydrogenated palm fat), skimmed milk powder, cheese (3,1%), modified starch, thickeners: E412, E472e; salt, butter, emulsifiers: E450, E452, E339, E471, E322; maltodextrin, dextrose, hydrolyzed vegetable proteins (soya , maize), yeast powder, flavourings (contain milk), spices (chilli-, paprika powder), flavour enhancer: E621; white wine vinegar, acidity regulator: E330, E270; spirit vinegar, colour: E160a, E160b, E160c, E150d; preservative: E202;
-----------------------	--

2. Average nutritional values per 100 g	Energy in kJ/ kcal per 100g	775 kJ/ 186 kcal
	fat (g)	14,0 g
	of which saturates (g)	3,3 g
	Carbohydrate (g)	12,0 g
	of which sugars (g)	< 0,5 g
	Fibres (g)	
	Protein (g)	2,8 g
	Salt (g)	1,8 g

3. Sales description	Cheese dip
-----------------------------	------------

3.1 Chemical parameters	Moisture	
--------------------------------	----------	--

3.2 Sensory parameters	Appearance	yellow, light orange, visible spice particles
	Odour	
	Taste	cheesy, spicy
	Texture	thick

3.3 Microbiological parameters	Total Plate Count	10 in 1g
	Salmonella	absent/25g
	Yeasts	max. 10 in 1g
	Moulds	max. 10 in 1g
	Staphylococcus aureus	absent/1g
	Coliforms	absent/1g

4. Allergens		present:
	Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	No
	Crustaceans and products thereof	No
	Molluscs and products thereof	No
	Eggs and products thereof	No
	Fish and products thereof	No
	Peanuts and products thereof	No
	Soybeans and products thereof	Yes
	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes
	Nuts and products thereof (i.e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut)	No
	Celery and products thereof	No
	Mustard and products thereof	No
	Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10ppm)	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	

4.1 Additives		contains:
	0 contains no additives	
	1 with preservative	Yes
	2 with colorant	Yes
	3 with antioxidant	No
	4 with flavor enhancer	Yes
	5 with phosphate	Yes
	6 with sweetener(s)	No
	7 contains a source of phenylalanine	No
	8 sulphurized	No
	9 blackened	No
	10 waxed	No
	11 contains caffeine	No
	12 contains quinine	No
13 alcohol	No	

5. Shelf life/storage	Shelf life from production	10 months
	Residual maturity	4 weeks
	Storage conditions	room temperature
	Shelf life after opening	

6. Logistic	Content per unit	90 g
	Unit per box	48 x 90 g
	Box per palet	70

7. Suitable for specific diets	for Vegetarian diet	Yes
	for Vegan diet	No

PCO Group GmbH

Hupfleitenweg 10 - 82467 Garmisch-P. - Tel. +49 8821 950 10

Holmer Berg 15-17 - 23942 Dassow - Tel. +49 38826 829 0



www.pco-group.com

info@pco-group.com

8. Other	We declare that the cheese dip 90 g (closed in PP cups with foil sealing) does not show any changes in taste, flavour and consistency of the sauce when used as described below: 9 hours in the heating cabinet at 50-60°C, 15 hours in the switched-off heating cabinet, 9 hours in the heating cabinet at 50-60°C, 15 hours in the switched-off heating cabinet, 9 hours in the heating cabinet at 50-60°C, 15 hours in the switched-off heating cabinet. Total: 72 hours The product meets the requirements of the specification. The annex to the declaration is the test report L/0/04/2023/1690/FM/2/EN/P/2..
9. GMO	This product contains no GMO and no substances from GMO.